

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.20150/2014 IN CRL.APPEAL No(s).1559/2013

SANJAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Keeping in view the Motion Bench order dated 20.09.2013 as also the fact that the applicant has undergone actual sentence of more than 8 years, we are satisfied that the instant application deserves to be allowed inasmuch as the applicant deserves to be released on bail. The application is accordingly allowed and the applicant is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR